
ASSETS
Cash and Cash Items
Due from Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas
Due from Other Central Banks and Banks - Net
Loans and Receivables - Others
Loans and Receivables Arising from RA/CA/PR/SLB
Total Loan Portfolio (TLP) - Gross
Allowance for Credit Losses 2/
Total Loan Portfolio - Net
Equity Investment in Subsidiaries, Associates and Joint Ventures - Net
Bank Premises, Furniture, Fixture and Equipment - Net
Other Assets - Net
Net Due from Head Office/Branches/Agencies
          (Philippine branch of a foreign bank)
TOTAL ASSETS

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Capital Stock
Additional Paid-In Capital
Undivided Profits
Assigned Capital
Other Capital Accounts
Retained Earnings
TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

ASSET QUALITY
Gross Non-Performing Loans (NPL) Ratio
Net NPL Ratio
Gross NPL Coverage Ratio
Net NPL Coverage Ratio

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
LIABILITIES

Deposit Liabilities
Other Liabilities
Net Due to Head Office/Branches/Agencies
          (Philippine branch of a foreign bank)
TOTAL LIABILITIES

Current Quarter
0.00

13,161,184,329.92
259,036,705.17

22,294,038,451.48
0.00

22,294,038,451.48
2,131,836,319.96

20,162,202,131.52
0.00

115,720,795.41
9,433,692,405.26

3,386,516,305.61
46,518,352,672.89

Previous Quarter
0.00

13,005,629,323.15
223,993,757.07

21,990,526,985.45
0.00

21,990,526,985.45
1,781,958,697.95

20,208,568,287.50
0.00

111,319,209.38
9,882,796,893.05

3,389,375,471.05
46,821,682,941.20
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31,264,535,803.06
5,538,786,581.60

0.00
36,803,322,384.66

0.00
0.00

-1,800,837,221.77
11,515,867,510.00

0.00
0.00

9,715,030,288.23

6.36
0.27

150.30
115.38

5.87
1.60

138.02
96.93
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31,553,669,005.85
4,893,798,753.88

0.00
36,447,467,759.73
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TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY�

CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS

FINANCIAL INDICATORS (in %)

46,518,352,672.89

14,128,100,052.75
14,128,100,052.75

13,259,443,796.20
13,259,443,796.20

0.00
0.00

-1,141,652,328.53
11,515,867,510.00

0.00
0.00

46,821,682,941.20

10,374,215,181.47

Commitments
TOTAL CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS 
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RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS
Ratio of Loans to Related Parties to gross TLP
Ratio of Non-Performing Loans to Related Parties to Total Loans to Related Parties 
Ratio of DOSRI Loans to gross TLP
Ratio of Non-Performing DOSRI Loans to Total Loans to DOSRI

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1291.45
191.38

1672.52
196.56

LIQUIDITY
Liquidity Coverage Ratio 4/ 
Net Stable Funding Ratio 4/

-31.41
-7.05
28.25

-30.70
-6.62
26.72

PROFITABILITY
Return on Equity (ROE)
Return on Assets
Net Interest Margin

11.73
11.73
12.43

13.20
13.20
13.91

CAPITAL ADEQUACY
Common Equity Tier 1 Ratio 4/
Tier 1 Capital Ratio
CAR

11.07
0.00

12.58
0.00

LEVERAGE
Basel III Leverage Ratio 4/ 
Deferred Charges not yet Written Down
1/ This account is comprised of Financial Assets Held for Trading (HFT), Debt Securities Designated at FVPL, and
     Other Financial Assets Mandatorily Measured at FVPL.
2/ This acccount is comprised of Specific Allowance for Credit Losses and General Loan Loss Provision.
3/ This account is comprised of Financial Liabilities Held for Trading, and Financial Liabilities Designated at FVPL.
4/ Only applicable to All Universal and Commercial Banks and their subsidiary banks.
5/ Only applicable to All Stand-alone TBs, RBs, and CoopBanks

We hereby certify that all matters set forth in this Published Balance Sheet are true and correct,
to the best of our knowledge and belief.

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
CITY OF MAKATI ) S.S.

JOSE MARIE PABITON (Sgd.)
Chief Finance Officer

VIJAY MANOHARAN (Sgd.)
Chief Executive Officer

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this Nov 14, 2025, at Makati City, Philippines affiants
Vijay Manoharan and Jose Marie Pabiton, exhibiting their Passport No. A39455069 issued on 10 January 2017

at Kuala Lumpur and Passport No. P9463023A issued on 8 November 2018 at DFA NCR South.
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Member PDIC, Philippine Deposit Insurance Corporation 
Deposits are insured by PDIC up to P500,000 per depositor

CIMB Bank Philippines Inc (Branch of CIMB Bank Berhad) is 
regulated by Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas. For inquiries you
may contact CIMB Bank Philippines through our 24/7
Customer Service Hotline #CIMB (#2462) or BSP Financial 
Consumer Protection Department at Tel. No. 8708-7087

22nd Floor, Bonifacio Stopover Corporate Center, 31st Street and 2nd Avenue,
Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City 1634
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