



STATEMENT OF CONDITION As of September 30, 2025

ASSETS		Current Quarter		Previous Quarter	
Cash and Cash Items)	0.00	Р	0.00	
Due from Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas		13,161,184,329.92		13,005,629,323.15	
Due from Other Central Banks and Banks - Net		259,036,705.17		223,993,757.07	
Loans and Receivables - Others		22,294,038,451.48		21,990,526,985.45	
Loans and Receivables Arising from RA/CA/PR/SLB		0.00		0.00	
Total Loan Portfolio (TLP) - Gross		22,294,038,451.48		21,990,526,985.45	
Allowance for Credit Losses 2/		2,131,836,319.96		1,781,958,697.95	
Total Loan Portfolio - Net		20,162,202,131.52		20,208,568,287.50	
Equity Investment in Subsidiaries, Associates and Joint Ventures - Net		0.00		0.00	
Bank Premises, Furniture, Fixture and Equipment - Net		115,720,795.41		111,319,209.38	
Other Assets - Net		9,433,692,405.26		9,882,796,893.05	
Net Due from Head Office/Branches/Agencies		3,433,032,403.20		5,662,756,655.65	
(Philippine branch of a foreign bank)		3,386,516,305.61		3,389,375,471.05	
TOTAL ASSETS P)	46,518,352,672.89	Р	46,821,682,941.20	
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY					
LIABILITIES					
Deposit Liabilities P)	31,264,535,803.06	Р	31,553,669,005.85	
Other Liabilities		5,538,786,581.60		4,893,798,753.88	
Net Due to Head Office/Branches/Agencies		-,,,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
(Philippine branch of a foreign bank)		0.00		0.00	
TOTAL LIABILITIES)	36,803,322,384.66	Р	36,447,467,759.73	
·					
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY					
Capital Stock P)	0.00	Р	0.00	
Additional Paid-In Capital		0.00		0.00	
Undivided Profits		-1,800,837,221.77		-1,141,652,328.53	
Assigned Capital		11,515,867,510.00		11,515,867,510.00	
Other Capital Accounts		0.00		0.00	
Retained Earnings		0.00		0.00	
TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY P)	9,715,030,288.23	Р	10,374,215,181.47	
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY P)	46,518,352,672.89	Р	46,821,682,941.20	
CONTINUENT ACCOUNTS					
CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS			_		
Commitments F		14,128,100,052.75		13,259,443,796.20	
TOTAL CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS)	14,128,100,052.75	Р	13,259,443,796.20	
FINANCIAL INDICATORS (in %)					
ASSET QUALITY					
Gross Non-Performing Loans (NPL) Ratio		6.36		5.87	
Net NPL Ratio		0.27		1.60	
Gross NPL Coverage Ratio		150.30		138.02	
Net NPL Coverage Ratio		115.38		96.93	
<u> </u>		113.30		30.33	
RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS					
Ratio of Loans to Related Parties to gross TLP		0.00		0.00	
Ratio of Non-Performing Loans to Related Parties to Total Loans to Related Par	ties			0.00	
Ratio of DOSRI Loans to gross TLP		0.00		0.00	
Ratio of Non-Performing DOSRI Loans to Total Loans to DOSRI		0.00		0.00	
LIQUIDITY					
Liquidity Coverage Ratio 4/		1291.45		1672.52	
Net Stable Funding Ratio 4/		191.38		196.56	
DOCUTA DILITIV					
PROFITABILITY					
Return on Equity (ROE)		-31.41		-30.70	
Return on Assets		-7.05		-6.62	
Net Interest Margin		28.25		26.72	
CAPITAL ADEQUACY					
Common Equity Tier 1 Ratio 4/		11.73		13.20	
Tier 1 Capital Ratio		11.73		13.20	
CAR		12.43		13.91	
LEVERAGE					
Pacel III Lavarage Patie 4/		11.07		12.50	

^{1/} This account is comprised of Financial Assets Held for Trading (HFT), Debt Securities Designated at FVPL, and Other Financial Assets Mandatorily Measured at FVPL.

5/ Only applicable to All Stand-alone TBs, RBs, and CoopBanks

Deferred Charges not yet Written Down

Basel III Leverage Ratio 4/

We hereby certify that all matters set forth in this Published Balance Sheet are true and correct, to the best of our knowledge and belief.

JOSE MARIE PABITON (Sgd.)	VIJAY MANOHARAN (Sgd.)
Chief Finance Officer	Chief Executive Officer

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES) CITY OF MAKATI) S.S.

> SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this Nov 14, 2025, at Makati City, Philippines affiants Vijay Manoharan and Jose Marie Pabiton, exhibiting their Passport No. A39455069 issued on 10 January 2017 at Kuala Lumpur and Passport No. P9463023A issued on 8 November 2018 at DFA NCR South.

Doc No. 229 Page No. 47

Book No. LXV

Series of 2025

Member PDIC, Philippine Deposit Insurance Corporation

Deposits are insured by PDIC up to P500,000 per depositor

ESMERALDA R. CLINANAN ATESMERALDA K. CLARANAN
NOTHER BUBLE JOAN K. MARKET (TV
Until December 31, 2025
Appt. No. M-013 (2024-2025) Makati City
Attorges/s (39)(No. 3-55% and a Clara tank derhadis.
Compliance No., // (10)000655/Addahas (STV 467) or SSP Press
(8P) Life time therebist No.064-187
3/F Dide mere Cercark (). Dota Rosa St
Legaspi Village, Makati Sst.

11.07

0.00

12.58

0.00

CIMB Bank Philippines Inc (Branch of CIMB Bank Berhad) is regulated by Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas. For inquiries you may contact CIMB Bank Philippines through our 24/7 Customer Service Hotline #CIMB (#2462) or BSP Financial Consumer Protection Department at Tel. No. 8708-7087

^{2/} This account is comprised of Specific Allowance for Credit Losses and General Loan Loss Provision. 3/ This account is comprised of Financial Liabilities Held for Trading, and Financial Liabilities Designated at FVPL.

^{4/} Only applicable to All Universal and Commercial Banks and their subsidiary banks.